Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OZARK MOUNTAIN PORK COOPERATIVE		08/17/2007	Cooperative: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HERITAGE ACRES FOODS, LLC
Street Address:	1504 EAST FOURTH STREET
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65548
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	178713543 I	HERITAGE ACRES FOOD RAISED WITH CARE ON FAMILY FARMS
Registration Number:	3173625	HERITAGE ACRES FOOD RAISED WITH CARE ON FAMILY FARMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)370-3207

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612 371 3211
Email: tmg@lindquist.com

Correspondent Name: LINDQUIST & VENNUM P.L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street, 4200 IDS Center Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	341886.0050 NFO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONNIE R. HEIKKILA	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003648 FRAME: 0171

900090312

78713543

U YYY H

Signature:	/connierheikkila/
Date:	10/26/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=ozark#page1.tif source=ozark#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003648 FRAME: 0172

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), is made and entered into as of August 17, 2007 between Ozark Mountain Pork Cooperative, a Missouri cooperative ("OMP") and Heritage Acres Foods, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("HAF").

WHEREAS, OMP is the owner of the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, OMP and HAF have executed an Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, OMP desires to transfer and assign its rights in the Trademarks to HAF pursuant to the terms of the Purchase Agreement, and HAF desires to accept such transfer and assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- Assignment. Subject to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement and 1. effective as of the Closing Date (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), OMP hereby sells, transfers, assigns and conveys to HAF, and HAF hereby accepts from OMP, all of OMP's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the registrations identified on Schedule A.
- Miscellaneous. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Missouri, without regard to conflicts of law principles. and may be executed in counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same instrument, and shall become effective when counterparts have been signed by each party and delivered to the other party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OMP and HAF have made this Agreement on and as of the date first above written.

Ozark Mountain Pork Cooperative

Heritage Acres Foods, LLC

Subscribed and sworn to before me

CHERYL A. CORNETT Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Platte County

My Commission Expires: July 29, 2010 Commission #06430853

Subscribed and sworn to before me

7 day of 1

CHERYL A. CORNETT Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI **Platte County**

My Commission Expires: July 29, 2010

REEL: 003648 FRAME: 0173

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Heritage Acres Food Raised With Care	3,217,124	March 13, 2007
on Family Farms and Design		
Heritage Acres Food Raised With Care	3,173,625	November 21, 2006
on Family Farms and Design		
Heritage Acres and Design (Missouri)	16,414	March 26, 2004

2

RECORDED: 10/26/2007